
 

Calendar of Philip R. Lane, September 2019 1 

 

Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 2 September 

 

Meeting with Bank of Korea, Mr Inseok Shin, on global economic 
developments 

ECB 

Tuesday, 3 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 4 September 

 

 

50th anniversary conference of the Money, Macro and Finance 
(MMF) Research Group – keynote lecture on “The Phillips Curve 
at the ECB” 

London 

 Meeting with media London 

Friday, 6 September 

 

 

Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development 
(OECD), Working Party No 3  on Policies for the Promotion of 
Better International Payments Equilibrium 

Paris 

Monday, 9 September Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bi-monthly meetings Basel 

Tuesday, 10 September Executive Board  ECB 

Wednesday, 11 September Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 12 September Governing Council ECB 

Monday, 16 September 
Keynote speech at Bloomberg, on “Reflections on monetary 
policy”  

London 

 Meeting with Citi, on recent economic developments London 

 Meeting with Eisler Capital, on recent economic developments London 

 
Meeting with Morgan Stanley International, on recent economic 
developments 

London 

Tuesday, 17 September Executive Board ECB 
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Conference on “The Future of the International Monetary 
System”, jointly organised by the Banque centrale du 
Luxembourg and Toulouse School of Economics – chairing panel 
on “The Future of the International Monetary System” 

Luxembourg 

Wednesday, 18 September 

 

Meeting with Association of German Banks (Bankenverband), on 
economic developments in the euro area 

Frankfurt 

Monday, 23 September ECB conference on “Inflation in a changing economic 
environment” – dinner speech 

ECB 

 Roundtable on the implications of fintech and bigtech for financial 
structure and integration ─ chairing session on “Scenarios for the 
implications of further fintech and bigtech developments for 
financial intermediation, financial structure and integration in the 
euro area/EU” 

ECB 

 Meeting with media ECB 

Tuesday, 24 September Meeting with media ECB 

Wednesday, 25 September Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 26 September General Council ECB 

 Meeting with Chairman of Commissione Nazionale per le Società 
e la Borsa (CONSOB), Mr Paolo Savona, on economic issues in 
the euro area 

ECB 

 Meeting with Crédit Agricole, on global economic developments ECB 

Friday, 27 September Q&A with Reuters on the ECB’s monetary policy and global trade 
disputes 

New York 

 Meeting with Exante Data, on economic developments in the 
euro area 

New York 

 Meeting with High Frequency Economics, on the US economy New York 

Monday, 30 September Distinguished Speaker Series, organised by the University of 
California, Los Angeles (UCLA) – speech on “Globalisation and 
monetary policy” 

Los Angeles 

Monday, 30 September Meeting with UCLA, on globalisation and monetary policy Los Angeles 
 


